
 

TENDER NOTICE AND INVITATION TO TENDER 

 

The Province of KwaZulu-Natal, Department of Transport, invites tenders from contractors, experienced 
in roadworks, for the PIPE INSTALLATION AND HEADWALLS CONSTRUCTION ON ROADS L542, 
L2111, D675, D1917, L3008 AND L1326 WITHIN THE BIG 5 HLABISA LOCAL MUNICIPALITY.  This 
project is in the province of KwaZulu-Natal in the district municipality of Umkhanyakude and local 
municipality of The Big 5 Hlabisa.  The duration of the project is 4 months. 
 
Only tenderers that satisfy the eligibility criteria stipulated in clause C.2.1 of the Tender Data are eligible to have 
their tenders considered. 
It is estimated that tenderers must have a CIDB contractor grading designation 4CE or higher. 
 
Only locally produced or locally manufactured goods with a stipulated minimum threshold for local production and 
content as stated in the Tender Data will be considered. Failure to meet the minimum threshold for local production 
and content will lead to disqualification. 
 
Preferences are offered to tenderers who comply with the requirements stipulated in clause C.3.11.1 of the Tender 
Data. 
 
Document will be made available on www.kzntransport.gov.za. from Wednesday 17 November 2021. 
 
 
Queries relating to this Tender may be addressed to: 
 

BIDDING PROCEDURE ENQUIRIES: TECHINICAL ENQUIRIES: 
 

Ms Thandi Mkhabela 
Telephone: 035 562 0261 
Email:thandi.mkhabela@kzntransport.gov za 

Ms Phindile.Mncwango 
Telephone: 035 562 0261  
Email: phindile.mncwango@kzntransport.gov.za 
 

 
A compulsory Clarification Meeting with representatives of the Employer will be held virtually via MICROSOFT 
TEAMS application on Wednesday 1 December 2021 starting at 10h00 (Log in time: 09H00 to 10H00). No 
latecomers will be admitted. Meeting Invite Link : https://bit.ly/ZNB00935 
 
The closing time for receipt of Tender is 11:00 on Wednesday 22 December 2021.  
 
Original hard copy tenders must be deposited at the Tender Box located at Department of Transport Cost Centre 
Hluhluwe, Lot 871 Main road, Hluhluwe, 3960. Telegraphic, telephonic, telex, facsimile, electronic, e-mail and 
late tenders will not be accepted. 
 
 
Requirements for sealing, addressing, delivery, opening and assessment of tenders are stated in the Tender Data. 
 
 

ZNB NUMBER DESCRIPTION DURATION CLOSING DATE GRADE 

ZNB00935/00000/00/HLU/INF/21/T  

PIPE INSTALLATION AND 
HEADWALLS CONSTRUCTION 
ON ROADS L542, L2111, D675, 
D1917, L3008 AND L1326 
WITHIN THE BIG 5 HLABISA 
LOCAL MUNICIPALITY 

4 months 22 December 
2021 

4CE or 
Higher 

http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
http://www.kzntransport.gov.za/
mailto:thandi.mkhabela@kzntransport.gov
mailto:thandi.mkhabela@kzntransport.gov
mailto:phindile.mncwango@kzntransport.gov.za
mailto:phindile.mncwango@kzntransport.gov.za
https://bit.ly/ZNB009350
https://bit.ly/ZNB009350

